associated with the sales of Vicksburg and Presque Isle Downs for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and the failed sale of Lake
Charles for the three and six months ended June 30, 2017. In conjunction with the announced sale of Vicksburg, an impairment charge totaling
$9.8 million was recorded for the six months ended June 30, 2018.

5.

Figures are for Isle for the four months ended April 30, 2017. Such figures were prepared by the Company to reflect Isle’s unaudited consolidated
historical operating revenues, operating income and Adjusted EBITDA for periods corresponding to the Company’s fiscal quarterly calendar. Such
figures are based on the unaudited internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors and do not conform to
GAAP.

6.
The prior period presentation has been adjusted for the adoption of Accounting Standards Codification (ASC) No. 606 “Revenue from Contracts
with Customers” effective January 1, 2018 utilizing the full retrospective transition method. See Note 2 to our Condensed Notes to Unaudited
Consolidated Financial Statements for additional information.

   Reconciliation Table

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

   As Reported
ASC 606
Adjustments

Other
Reclassifications (1)   As Adjusted

Gross revenues   $ 389,237   $ (31,215)   $ 17,604   $ 375,626
Promotional allowances   (34,057)   33,226   831   -
Net revenues   $ 355,180   $ 2,011   $ 18,435   $ 375,626
Operating (loss) income   (32,116)   110   1,539   (30,467)
Net (loss) income   (46,328)   138   -   (46,190)

   Reconciliation Table

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

   As Reported
ASC 606
Adjustments

Other
Reclassifications (1)   As Adjusted

Gross revenues   $ 608,783   $ (48,235)   $ 17,471   $ 578,019
Promotional allowances   (52,678)   51,713   965   -
Net revenues   $ 556,105   $ 3,478   $ 18,436   $ 578,019
Operating (loss) income   (17,967)   (11)   1,539   (16,439)

Net (loss) income   (45,307)   62   -   (45,245)

1.
Other reclassifications are comprised of the reversal of our Lake Charles property from discontinued operations and other reclassifications to
conform to current period presentations.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180802005820/en/

Eldorado Resorts, Inc.
Thomas Reeg, 775-328-0112
President and Chief Financial Officer
investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com
or
JCIR
Joseph N. Jaffoni, James Leahy, 212-835-8500
eri@jcir.com

Source: Eldorado Resorts, Inc.

http://businesswire.com/
https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180802005820/en/